COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In	tha	1/	atter	of.
ın	ine	IVI	ıaner	OU

Electronic Application Of Kentucky Power)	
Company For An Order Approving Accounting)	
Practices To Establish A Regulatory Asset)	
Related To The Extraordinary Expenses		Case No. 2020-00034
Incurred By Kentucky Power Company)	
In Connection With Charges Related To)	
GreenHat Energy, LLC Default	j	

KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY'S MOTION TO SUBMIT ON THE RECORD

In accordance with the Commission's February 27, 2020 Order, Kentucky Power Company requests that this matter be submitted for decision on the existing record before the Public Service Commission of Kentucky ("Commission"). Kentucky Power Company waives its right to a hearing in this matter in connection with its request to submit this matter on the existing record.

WHEREFORE, Kentucky Power Company respectfully requests the Commission enter an order:

- 1. Submitting this matter for decision on the existing record before the Commission;
- 2. Authorizing Kentucky Power Company in accordance with Financial Accounting Standards Board Accounting Standards Codification 980-340-25-1 and Commission precedent to accumulate and defer for review and recovery in the Company's next base rate proceeding its extraordinary and nonrecurring expenses related to the GreenHat Energy, LLC default;
- 3. Authorizing Kentucky Power to record the deferred amount as a regulatory asset to be recorded in FERC Account No. 182; and

4. Granting Kentucky Power all further relief to which it may be entitled.

Respectfully submitted,

Mark R. Overstreet

STITES & HARBISON PLLC

421 West Main Street

P. O. Box 634

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0634

Telephone: (502) 223-3477 Facsimile: (502) 779-8349

moverstreet@stites.com

COUNSEL FOR KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY